

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4803 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 12, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 13, delete the semicolon and insert a period
- 1.4 Page 1, delete lines 14 to 17
- 1.5 Page 2, lines 11 and 25, delete "....." and insert "October 1, 2025"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 24, delete "retroactively"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 1, after "flooring" insert ", bus garage doors, Heron Lake doors, bathroom
- 1.8 fixtures and upgrades"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 4, delete "September 1, 2024" and insert "January 1, 2025"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 10, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "for sales and
- 1.11 purchases made after May 31, 2024, and before January 1, 2025"
- 1.12 Page 3, lines 19 and 26, delete "June" and insert "September"
- 1.13 Page 4, line 2, delete "April 1" and insert "January 1"
- 1.14 Page 4, line 8, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "for sales and
- 1.15 purchases made after September 30, 2025, and before January 1, 2027"
- 1.16 Page 4, line 16, delete "January 1, 2024" and insert "December 31, 2023"
- 1.17 Page 4, line 23, delete "January 1, 2024" and insert "December 31, 2023"
- 1.18 Page 5, line 11, after "upgrades" insert ", athletic track replacement, and outdoor athletic
- 1.19 complex improvements"
- 1.20 Page 5, line 14, delete the first "....." and insert "June 30, 2024" and delete "....." and
- 1.21 insert "January 1, 2027"
- 1.22 Page 5, line 20, delete "....." and insert "retroactively for sales and purchases made after
- 1.23 June 30, 2024, and before January 1, 2027"
- 1.24 Page 5, line 26, delete "....., 2021" and insert "April 30, 2020"
- 1.25 Page 5, line 27, delete "2029" and insert "2028"
- 1.26 Page 6, line 7, delete "two-sheet"
- 1.27 Page 6, line 8, delete "and"
- 1.28 Page 6, line 10, delete the period and insert a semicolon
- 1.29 Page 6, after line 10, insert:

- 2.1 "(9) reconstruction of Trojan Field and associated facilities; and
- 2.2 (10) improvements to the Worthington Learning Center and gymnastics facility."
- 2.3 Page 6, line 17, delete "....., 2021" and insert "April 30, 2020" and delete "2029" and
- 2.4 insert "2028"